
Virginia
Auction Summary ShenandoahValley

Livestock
Harrisonburg, Va.
Saturday, Feb. S

Report suppliedby auction

Standard 52.0055.00, Utility 45.00
52.00. Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 42.0046.25, few to
49.60, Cutters 41.0045.60, Canner &

Low Cutter 35.0041.00, Shells down
to 32.00. Good slaughter bullocks
54.0057.35. Yield Grade #2 8001200
lbs. 40.0053.00. .

CALVES 182. Prime vealers
100.00102.00. Choice 90.0099.00,
Good 75.0090.00, Standard & Good
90110 lbs. 55.0071.00, 7090 lbs.
51.00-60.00. Farm calves, holstein
bulls 90120 lbs. 60.0085.00;
holstein heifers 90125 lbs. 60.00
80.00.

VEALCARCASS
Prime (Special Fed)

Hide On 130 HeadFeb. 3-9
Report suppliedby VDA

220280 lbs. 200.00205.00, steady
to 2.00higher.

Total of Va. Weekly Feeder
Cattle Auction Receipts: 2,477.

TREND: Steady to 1.00higher.
Southwest, Va.

AuctionSummary
Feb. 3-9

FEEDER CATTLE: Trend - All
classes steady. Steers: M&L-l 300
500 lbs. 57.0065.50; 500700 lbs.
55.0066.00; 7001000 lbs. 53.00
62.50; Holstein 3001000 44.0056.00.
S-1&M&L-2 300500 lbs. 53.0061.00.
Feeder Bulls: M&L-l 300500 lbs.
55.0069.00; 500-700 lbs. 49.5056.00;
7001000 lbs. 47.0051.00. Heifers:
M&L-l 300500 lbs. 50.0056.50; 500
700 lbs. 50.0056.00. S-I&M&Lr2 300
500 lbs. 45.0050.00. Stock Cows:
Beef 330.00430.00; Dairy 400.00;
BabyCalves 30.0085.00.

Good & Choice
Boning Type

Hide On
Northeastern Suppliers: 65-75

lbs. 91.0093.00, all steady with
Friday; 5564 lbs. 89.0091,00; 45-54
lbs. 87.00-89.00; 35-44 lbs. 85.00
87.00; 34 lbs. down 83.0085.00.

Inshipped: No salesreported.
LAMB CARCASS

Choice & Prime 3-4
No sales reported.

STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1
58.00- Large 1 68.00-70.00;
Small 1 55.00-65.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 56.00-69.00; Small 1
52.00- 7001000 lbs. Medium 1
55.0061.75.

HEIFERS: 300500 lbs. Medium
1 50.0058.00; Small 1 50.0057.50.
500700 lbs. Medium 1 50.0055.50;
Large 152.0055.00.

HOG 466. (MONDAY,
FEBRUARY 7, 1963) US No. 1-2
210-235 lbs. barrows & gilts 62.50
63.75, few lots 64.25, No. 1-2 200-250
lbs. 61.50-62.50, No. 2-3 190-270 lbs.
56.25-61.50. US No. 1-3 400650 lbs.
sows 53.25-58.00, No 2-3 350500 lbs.
51.0053.00. Boars 300800 lbs, 49.10
49.75.

FEEDER PIGS 201. US No. 1-3
2035 lbs. feederpigs 28.0052.00 per
head. No. 1-3 35-50 lbs. 52.00-60.00,
No. 1-3 50100 lbs. 60.0072.50 per
head.

SHEEP 26. Good wooled
slaughter lambs 40.0055.00.
Slaughterewes 22.0035.00.

CURED AND
PROCESSED MEATS

No sales reported.

Northern Va.
AuctionSummary

SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Trend
none. Steers: Choice 2-4 58.25-
60.50; Good 2-354.5049.75. Penns Valley

Livestock
Centre Hall, Pa.

Tuesday, February 1
Report supplied by auction

Beef Cows: Utility & Com-
mercial 41.(KM3.00; Cutters 38.23-
40.40; Canners 34.00-37.50; Shells
30.00.

Heifers: Good 51.25-54.00;
Standard 48.30-50.50; Commercial
40.50-46.25.

Steers: Good 51.50-55.85;
Standard 46.25-49.85.

Bulls: Good 50.50-52.00; Stan-
dard 44.50-47.60.

Veal Calves: Choice 85.25-93.00;
Good 69.25-84.00; Standard 54.50-
68.50; Utility 44.00-52.00.

Farm Calves: Bulls 70.00-90.00;
Heifers 65.00-82.00.

Hogs: 57.00-59.00.
Sows: 50.00-53.75.
Shoats: 25-30 lbs. per head 18.00-

26.00; 30-35 lbs. per head 29.00-
33.00.

• Feb. 3-9
STEERS: 300-500 lbs. Medium 1

56.00-68,00; Large 1 60.0045.50;
Small I 54.5046.50. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 55.0047.00; Large 1
60.0049.00; Sipall 156.0043.00.700
1000 lbs. Medium 1 53.0044.00;
Large I Small 1 50.00
58.50.

SLAUGHTER COWS: Trend
none. Utility & Commercial 24
35.5043.25; Canner & Cutters 1-3
24.5035.50.

SLAUGHTER BULLS 1 & 249.50.
LAMBS: Trend- .50 higher. Blue

O High Choice & Prime 59.50; Red
O Choice 56.00; Slaughter Ewes
14.0021.00; Head Ewes 20.0045.00.

HOGS: US 1-3 200240 lbs. 60.50;
Sows 1-352.0048.50; Boars 41.00.

VEAL; Choice & Prime 92.00
100.00; . Good 80.00-90.00.

HEIFERS: 300400 lbs. Medium
1 50.0042.00; Large 1 53.0040.50;
Small 1 50.0047.00. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 50.0049.00; Large 1
53.0047.00; Small 149.0042.00.700
900 lbs. Medium 151.0044.50.

Southeast Va.
AuctionSummary

\ Feb 3-9
300400 lbs. Medium 1

62.5046.50; Large 1 65.2545.50;
Small 1 55.0041.25. 500-700 lbs.
Medium 1 58.5044.00; Large 1
61.7543.80.

HEIFERS: 300400 lbs. Medium
1 51.0048.00.500700 lbs. Medium 1
52.2544.18* Large 1 53.7544.25;
Small 48.0052.75.

East Coast Carlot
Wednesday, Feb. 9

Report suppliedby USDASLAUGHTER CALVES; Good &

Choice6o.oo4B.oo

KEISTERS AUCTION
Mlddleburg,Pa.
Tneaday,Feb.B

Report supplied by auction

Compared to Tuesday’s close:
Trade continues slow. Demand
light at higher offered prices.
Supplies prune special fed veal
remain light. Good and Choice
boning veal supplies mcreasmg
slightly. Limited sales prune
special fed veal steady with last
test. No lamb sales reported.
Boneless beef not tested, un-
dertonefirm.

CATTLE 324. High Choice &

Prime slaughter steers 62.5044.25,
Choice 61.0063.75, G00d58.0041.00,
Standard 55.0048.00, Utility 52.00
55.00. Choice slaughter heifers
58.5040.25, Good 55.0058.50.

Livestock market and auction news
Dewart Auction

Dewart, Pa.
Monday,Feb. 7

Report supplied by auction

Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, February 12,1983—A9

CATTLE 167. Compared with
last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers mostly $1 highter. Slaughter
cows mostly $1.50 higher. Choice
No. 24 1100-1400 lbs. slaughter
steers 60.00-64.25, Good 55.00-58.75,
few Standard 52.00-53.75. Few
Choice slaughter heifers 61.25-
63.60, few Good 54.0058.50. Utility
&Commercial slaughter cows
40.5044.50, couple to 46.00, Cutters
38.5041.50, Canner & Low Cutter
35.85-38.50. Few Yield Grade #1985-
1985 lbs. slaughter bulls 47.00-52.85.

CALVES 200. Few Choice
vealers 89.00-108.00, few Good
80.00- few Standard & Good
100-120 lbs. 65.00-75.00, 70-100 lbs.
56.00- few Utility 60-85 lbs.
45.00- Farm calves, holstein
bulls 80-125 lbs. 70.00-99.00, mostly
80.00- few holstein heifers 90-
110 lbs. 60.00-95.00.

HOGS 175. Barrows & gilts $.150
to $2.50 higher. US No. 1-2 200-235
lbs. barrows & gilts 61.50-62.00, 3
head 63.00, No. 1-3 200-240lbs. 60.00-
61.25, one lot No. 1-3 185 lbs. 57.00.
US No. 18 300-575 lbs. sows 50.75-
55.75. Couple Boars 44.00.

FEEDER PIGS 83. US No. 1-315-
35 lbs. feeder pigs 28.00-39.00 per
head.

SHEEP 4. Few Choice 85-95 lbs,
fall lambs75.0087.00.


